

City of Columbus

Office of City Clerk 90 West Broad Street Columbus OH 43215-9015 columbuscitycouncil.org

Legislation Text

File #: 0299X-2017, Version: 1

To recognize the United Schools Network on the 10th anniversary of the Columbus Collegiate Academy

WHEREAS, United Schools Network is celebrating the 10th anniversary of its Columbus Collegiate Academy - Main Street Campus, a college preparatory charter school committed to providing high quality educational opportunities to underserved students in Columbus; and

WHEREAS, Columbus Collegiate Academy - Main Street Campus has graduated approximately 1400 students since it opened in the fall of 2008 and is committed to preparing middle school students to achieve academic excellence and become citizens of integrity; and

WHEREAS, the Unites Schools Network helps close the achievement gap in Columbus by focusing on serving low-income students and students who qualify for special education services; and

WHEREAS, through high expectations for scholarship and behavior and an achievement-oriented school culture, Columbus Collegiate Academy - Main Street Campus prepares their students to enter, succeed in, and graduate from the most demanding and selective high schools and colleges; now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS: That this Council does hereby recognize the United Schools Network on the 10th anniversary of the Columbus Collegiate Academy - Main Street Campus.